THE WORSHIPFUL COMPANY OF GLASS SELLERS

LIST OF 1st 50 LADY MEMBERS

NO

1
2

14

15

16
17

DATE DATE
FREEMAN  LIVERY
15.12.1664 No
15.12.1664 No
27.10.1731 No
27.10.1731 No
27.10.1731 No
15.1.1745 No
29.1.1745 No
19.11.1760 No
19.11.1760 No
22.5.1764 No
13.2.1810 No
15.2.1822 No

4.7.1888 No
19.5.1974 No

2.12.1979 7.7.1983

NAME
Mrs Winifred Browne
Mrs Jane Ayres

Elizabeth Harle
Mary Harle
Katherine Harle
Mary Browning
Elizabeth Browning
Elizabeth Herman
Elizabeth Jones
Esther Beaulion

Mrs Marion Hay
Rebecca Saunderson
Miss Sarah Ann Trahern

Mrs Sarah (Sally) Eleanor Ide

Dr. Joanna Elizabeth Thomas
MB.BS.LRCP.MRCS.

6.12.1984 12.12.1985 Mrs Joan Davis FRSA
27.6.1991 24.3.1992 Miss Elizabeth Wilson McCreath

MBE.RD.MA

NOTES

A Widow.

A Widow. (Both ladies joined at the second meeting of the Company, when 13 new
members were enrolled. The first meeting was two days earlier on 13.12.1664 when 17
members joined.) It is not known if she was related to George Ayres, a Freeman 18.3.1703.

(No note has been traced to advise whether the three Harle ladies were related.)

(Both Brownings were joined by order of the Court of Aldermen. No trace of relationship.)

A Widow living at Manor Place, Walworth. Her son Martin became a Freeman 3.8.1825.
(A note indicates she lived at 45, Lombard St, and she was a "Child Bedlinen Maker".)

(A note indicates her address as 5, Loughborough Park Buildings, Cambria Road in
Camberwell. She was the 1st Lady to join by Patrimony. Her father was Robert Trahern
(2.12.1823) a China Painter of 26, Shoe Lane, Holborn. He had joined by servitude to his
father William - also of 26, Shoe Lane - who had joined 24.11.1812 and was a "Dealer".
1st Hon Freedom Presentation to a Lady. Sally was the wife of William Ide - Master in
1921/22 (20.7.1911). She died 18.12.1977.

The wife of Robert Lorne Thomas - Master 1996/7 (23.3.1972). She was daughter of W R
Ide - Master 1964/5 (19.12.1945) & Granddaughter of W Ide - Master 1921/2 (20.7.1911).
She became the 1st Lady Liveryman and 1st Lady Master in 2005/6, the same year as her
husband Robert served as Master Actuary. This was the first ever Husband & Wife to
serve as Masters at the same time in London. Robert died 25.12.2007 and subsequently
she remarried in October 2012 to Vincent Emms - Master 1991/2 (22.6.1966).

Wife of Derek C Davis (23.9.1965). Her death was recorded 8.12.2005.
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NO

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

DATE
FREEMAN

DATE
LIVERY

23.9.1993

15.3.1994

18.3.1997

18.6.1998

24.9.1998

22.6.1999

12.12.2000

28.3.2001

13.12.2001

27.6.2002

27.6.2002

10.12.2002

10.12.2002

20.3.2003

19.6.2003

25.9.2003

11.12.2003

9.12.1993

23.6.1994

10.6.1997

24.9.1998

23.3.1999

21.9.1999

28.3.2001

28.6.2001

10.12.2002

11.12.2003

10.12.2002

11.12.2003

11.12.2003

23.9.2004

25.9.2003

23.3.2004

No

NAME
Ms.Gwenllian Mari Rhys
DLJ.CMLIJ.FRSA.
Miss Jane Caroline Margaret
Reynolds JP.DMS.FCMI.
Mrs Jennifer ) Morris
Miss Emma Hitch
Mrs Lynn Richards-Cole ACII.
Colonel Audrey J Smith
BA.FCIPD.
Mrs Angela Harris BA(Hons).
Mrs Jean E Arnold
Miss Maria Roshika Chanmugam
BA(Hons).MCIPR.
Canon Mrs Louise V Gilbert
MBA.FCCA.
Ms. Ivona Poyntz
BA(Hons).MBA(Finance).
Mrs F Ann Reed FCSD.FRSA.

Mrs Judith M Kidd
MA.MBA.MinstF.
Mrs Judy J Mewburn
GN.WSET Dip(Hons).
Major Rowena D Patrick
MBE.BA.SLJ.FRGS.
Miss Belle Walker BA(Hons)
3-D Glass.Dip Bus.Dip Law.
Miss Faye Louisa Thomsit

NOTES
Asst. to Court 19.6.2008 - 16.6.2011. Married A Peter Rawlinson (14.12.1978) in 2010.
Appointed 1st Master's Assistant 8.12.2011. Renter Warden 12.12.2012.

Resigned.
Daughter of John R Hitch - Master 1997/98. (1.10.1974). Resigned 2009.

Asst.Clerk 27.6.2002 to 11.12.1003. Hon.Clerk 11.12.2003 to 14.3.2011.
Daughter of Victor C Hender - Master 1983/4 (20.6.1972). Resigned 22.9.2011.
Resigned 7.5.2013.

Sister of Rohan Chanmugam (9.12.2004)

Resigned.

Master of Guild of Scholars of City of London.

Resigned 14.12.2006.

Lay Member of Court 22.3.2006 - 13.12.2007. Resigned.

Apprenticed 4 yrs 25.3.1999 to Grandfather Don Huntingford (20.9.1967).
1st Lady Apprentice. Resigned.
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DATE

NO FREEMAN
35 11.12.2003 26.4.2004

36

37

38
39
40

41

42
43

44
45
46

47
48
49
50

DATE
LIVERY

23.3.2004

24.6.2004

23.6.2005
23.6.2005
22.9.2005

8.12.2005

21.9.2006
14.12.2006

15.3.2007
15.3.2007
21.6.2007

11.3.2008
23.9.2009
14.3.2011
22.9.2011

24.6.2004

23.9.2004

22.9.2005
8.12.2005
8.12.2005

23.3.2006

14.12.2006
14.12.2006

21.6.2007
21.6.2007
19.9.2007

19.6.2008

10.12.2009

22.9.2011
No

NAME
Miss Mary E Piper
BSc(Hons).RGN.
Mrs Stephanie Williams-
-Murray.
Mrs Barbara P Beadman
BA.MBA.CMIM.
Ms. Jane Colston LLB.
Mrs Jacqueline B Theobald
Mrs Jennifer M Nathan MBE.

Mrs Caroline M Whiteman
BSc.MSc.
Mrs Joyce A Ford
Mrs Elizabeth Ann Horne
JP.FSA.

Mrs Angela J Mathew

Mrs Samantha A M R Pollock-Hill

Miss Julie Silvester

DipSM.FIIRSM.

Lady Avril Hommond

Ms. Amber Beilby

Mrs Bronwen Cook

Mrs Gillian Foy
BSc(Hons).MRICS.

NOTES
Retired by order of the Court 11.3.2008.

Assistant to Court 9.12.2010.

Wife of Michael R Nathan - Master 1973/4. (23.9.1952). Appointed Lay member
of Court 9.12.2010.
Wife of Prof. John R Whiteman - Master 2003/4. (14.6.1979).

Widow of John S Horne - Master 1993/4. (27.3.1968). Surname subsequently
reverted to Williams-Ellis.

Partner of Vivian Bendall - Master 2011/12. (24.6.1993).

Wife of Stephen Pollock-Hill (21.3.1973). Son Robert (18.6.2009).

Resigned 15.6.2010 as living in Thailand.

Wife of Sir Anthony Hammond - Master 2006/7. (27.9.1990).

Wife of Dr William G A Cook - Master 2007/8. (24.6.1993)
Daughter of Martin Scarth - Master 2010/11. (14.3.1989)



