THE WORSHIPFUL COMPANY OF GLASS SELLERS

LIST OF 1st 50 LADY MEMBERS

	DATE	DATE		
<u>NO</u>	FREEMAN	LIVERY	NAME	<u>NOTES</u>
1	15.12.1664	No	Mrs Winifred Browne	A Widow.
2	15.12.1664	No	Mrs Jane Ayres	A Widow. (Both ladies joined at the second meeting of the Company, when 13 new
				members were enrolled. The first meeting was two days earlier on 13.12.1664 when 17
				members joined.) It is not known if she was related to George Ayres, a Freeman 18.3.1703.
3	27.10.1731	No	Elizabeth Harle	
4	27.10.1731	No	Mary Harle	(No note has been traced to advise whether the three Harle ladies were related.)
5	27.10.1731	No	Katherine Harle	
6	15.1.1745	No	Mary Browning	
7	29.1.1745	No	Elizabeth Browning	(Both Brownings were joined by order of the Court of Aldermen. No trace of relationship.)
8	19.11.1760	No	Elizabeth Herman	
9	19.11.1760	No	Elizabeth Jones	
10	22.5.1764	No	Esther Beaulion	
11	13.2.1810	No	Mrs Marion Hay	A Widow living at Manor Place, Walworth. Her son Martin became a Freeman 3.8.1825.
12	15.2.1822	No	Rebecca Saunderson	(A note indicates she lived at 45, Lombard St, and she was a "Child Bedlinen Maker".)
13	4.7.1888	No	Miss Sarah Ann Trahern	(A note indicates her address as 5, Loughborough Park Buildings, Cambria Road in
				Camberwell. She was the 1st Lady to join by Patrimony. Her father was Robert Trahern
				(2.12.1823) a China Painter of 26, Shoe Lane, Holborn. He had joined by servitude to his
				father William - also of 26, Shoe Lane - who had joined 24.11.1812 and was a "Dealer".
14	19.5.1974	No	Mrs Sarah (Sally) Eleanor Ide	1st Hon Freedom Presentation to a Lady. Sally was the wife of William Ide - Master in
				1921/22 (20.7.1911). She died 18.12.1977.
15	2.12.1979	7.7.1983	Dr. Joanna Elizabeth Thomas	The wife of Robert Lorne Thomas - Master 1996/7 (23.3.1972). She was daughter of W R
			MB.BS.LRCP.MRCS.	Ide - Master 1964/5 (19.12.1945) & Granddaughter of W Ide - Master 1921/2 (20.7.1911).
				She became the 1st Lady Liveryman and 1st Lady Master in 2005/6, the same year as her
				husband Robert served as Master Actuary. This was the first ever Husband & Wife to
				serve as Masters at the same time in London. Robert died 25.12.2007 and subsequently
				she remarried in October 2012 to Vincent Emms - Master 1991/2 (22.6.1966).
16			Mrs Joan Davis FRSA	Wife of Derek C Davis (23.9.1965). Her death was recorded 8.12.2005.
17	27.6.1991	24.3.1992	Miss Elizabeth Wilson McCreath	
			MBE.RD.MA	

THE WORSHIPFUL COMPANY OF GLASS SELLERS

LIST OF 1st 50 LADY MEMBERS

	DATE	DATE		
<u>NO</u>	FREEMAN	LIVERY	NAME	<u>NOTES</u>
18	23.9.1993	9.12.1993	Ms.Gwenllian Mari Rhys	Asst. to Court 19.6.2008 - 16.6.2011. Married A Peter Rawlinson (14.12.1978) in 2010.
			DLJ.CMLJ.FRSA.	Appointed 1st Master's Assistant 8.12.2011. Renter Warden 12.12.2012.
19	15.3.1994	23.6.1994	Miss Jane Caroline Margaret	
			Reynolds JP.DMS.FCMI.	
20	18.3.1997	10.6.1997	Mrs Jennifer J Morris	Resigned.
21	18.6.1998	24.9.1998	Miss Emma Hitch	Daughter of John R Hitch - Master 1997/98. (1.10.1974). Resigned 2009.
22	24.9.1998	23.3.1999	Mrs Lynn Richards-Cole ACII.	
23	22.6.1999	21.9.1999	Colonel Audrey J Smith	Asst.Clerk 27.6.2002 to 11.12.1003. Hon.Clerk 11.12.2003 to 14.3.2011.
			BA.FCIPD.	
24	12.12.2000	28.3.2001	Mrs Angela Harris BA(Hons).	Daughter of Victor C Hender - Master 1983/4 (20.6.1972). Resigned 22.9.2011.
25	28.3.2001	28.6.2001	Mrs Jean E Arnold	Resigned 7.5.2013.
26	13.12.2001	10.12.2002	Miss Maria Roshika Chanmugam	Sister of Rohan Chanmugam (9.12.2004)
			BA(Hons).MCIPR.	
27	27.6.2002	11.12.2003	Canon Mrs Louise V Gilbert	Resigned.
			MBA.FCCA.	
28	27.6.2002	10.12.2002	Ms. Ivona Poyntz	
			BA(Hons).MBA(Finance).	
29	10.12.2002	11.12.2003	Mrs F Ann Reed FCSD.FRSA.	Master of Guild of Scholars of City of London.
30	10.12.2002	11.12.2003	Mrs Judith M Kidd	Resigned 14.12.2006.
_			MA.MBA.MInstF.	
31	20.3.2003	23.9.2004	Mrs Judy J Mewburn	
			GN.WSET Dip(Hons).	
32	19.6.2003	25.9.2003	Major Rowena D Patrick	
			MBE.BA.SLJ.FRGS.	
33	25.9.2003	23.3.2004	Miss Belle Walker BA(Hons)	Lay Member of Court 22.3.2006 - 13.12.2007. Resigned.
<u> </u>			3-D Glass.Dip Bus.Dip Law.	
34	11.12.2003	No	Miss Faye Louisa Thomsit	Apprenticed 4 yrs 25.3.1999 to Grandfather Don Huntingford (20.9.1967).
				1st Lady Apprentice. Resigned.

THE WORSHIPFUL COMPANY OF GLASS SELLERS

LIST OF 1st 50 LADY MEMBERS

	DATE	DATE		
<u>NO</u>	FREEMAN	LIVERY	NAME	NOTES
35	11.12.2003	26.4.2004	Miss Mary E Piper	Retired by order of the Court 11.3.2008.
			BSc(Hons).RGN.	
36	23.3.2004	24.6.2004	Mrs Stephanie Williams-	
			-Murray.	
37	24.6.2004	23.9.2004	Mrs Barbara P Beadman	Assistant to Court 9.12.2010.
			BA.MBA.CMIM.	
38	23.6.2005	22.9.2005	Ms. Jane Colston LLB.	
39	23.6.2005	8.12.2005	Mrs Jacqueline B Theobald	
40	22.9.2005	8.12.2005	Mrs Jennifer M Nathan MBE.	Wife of Michael R Nathan - Master 1973/4. (23.9.1952). Appointed Lay member
				of Court 9.12.2010.
41	8.12.2005	23.3.2006	Mrs Caroline M Whiteman	Wife of Prof. John R Whiteman - Master 2003/4. (14.6.1979).
			BSc.MSc.	
42	21.9.2006	14.12.2006	Mrs Joyce A Ford	
43	14.12.2006	14.12.2006	Mrs Elizabeth Ann Horne	Widow of John S Horne - Master 1993/4. (27.3.1968). Surname subsequently
			JP.FSA.	reverted to Williams-Ellis.
44	15.3.2007	21.6.2007	Mrs Angela J Mathew	Partner of Vivian Bendall - Master 2011/12. (24.6.1993).
45	15.3.2007	21.6.2007	Mrs Samantha A M R Pollock-Hill	Wife of Stephen Pollock-Hill (21.3.1973). Son Robert (18.6.2009).
46	21.6.2007	19.9.2007	Miss Julie Silvester	Resigned 15.6.2010 as living in Thailand.
			DipSM.FIIRSM.	
47	11.3.2008	19.6.2008	Lady Avril Hammond	Wife of Sir Anthony Hammond - Master 2006/7. (27.9.1990).
48		10.12.2009		
49	14.3.2011		Mrs Bronwen Cook	Wife of Dr William G A Cook - Master 2007/8. (24.6.1993)
50	22.9.2011	No	Mrs Gillian Foy	Daughter of Martin Scarth - Master 2010/11. (14.3.1989)
			BSc(Hons).MRICS.	